
Cedarville University Cedarville University 

DigitalCommons@Cedarville DigitalCommons@Cedarville 

Women's Track & Field Statistics Women's Track & Field (1996-Current) 

5-2-2007 

2007 NCCAA Women's Track & Field Outdoor Championship 2007 NCCAA Women's Track & Field Outdoor Championship 

Cedarville University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/

womens_track_and_field_statistics 

 Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Cedarville University, "2007 NCCAA Women's Track & Field Outdoor Championship" (2007). Women's 
Track & Field Statistics. 168. 
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/womens_track_and_field_statistics/168 

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access 
by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the 
Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in 
Women's Track & Field Statistics by an authorized 
administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more 
information, please contact 
digitalcommons@cedarville.edu. 

http://www.cedarville.edu/
http://www.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/womens_track_and_field_statistics
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/womens_track_and_field
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/womens_track_and_field_statistics?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fwomens_track_and_field_statistics%2F168&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/womens_track_and_field_statistics?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fwomens_track_and_field_statistics%2F168&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fwomens_track_and_field_statistics%2F168&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1198?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fwomens_track_and_field_statistics%2F168&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/womens_track_and_field_statistics/168?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fwomens_track_and_field_statistics%2F168&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@cedarville.edu
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx


, Cedarville University Women's Track & Field Page I of 15 

NCCAA Outdoor Championship 
May 3-5, 2007 
Taylor University- Upland, Ind. 

Women - Team Rankings - 21 Events Scored 

1) Cedarville 177 2) Malone 163.50 
3) Indiana Wesleyan 106 4) Greenville 102 
5) Olivet Nazarene 69.50 6) Bethel IN 62 
7) Roberts Wesleyan 48 8) Dallas Baptist 30 
9) Southwestern Christian 29 10) Taylor 25 

11) Trinity Christian 20 12) Grace 18 
13) Spring Arbor 5 

Women 100 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
====~===========-:============~=====================~;-:==================-~ 
Preliminaries 

1 McCall, Jamecia 
2 Robb, Laura 
3 Spearman, Jessie 
4 Poynor, Michella 
5 Gasser, Brooke 
6 Stapp, Lily 
7 Zurlinden, Lindsey 
8 McElrath, Laura 
9 Wiley, Fanchon 

10 Voss, Emily 
11 Smith, Leann 
12 Brown, Justine 
13 Juenger, Sarah 
14 Cline, Kristen 
15 Dunkley, Camille 
16 Clarke, Sasha 
17 Beck, Kasey 
18 Cox, Melissa 
19 Masten, Ashley 
20 Gager, Caitlyn 
21 Zanellato, Becky 
22 Barrett, Alyssa 
23 Jones, Chanese 
24 Peebles, Michelle 
25 Ward, Patricia 
26 Redell, Jenny 
27 Sweede, Deb 

Women 100 Meter Dash 

Name 

Finals 
1 McCall, Jamecia 
2 Robb, Laura 
3 Spearman, Jessie 
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JR Greenville 
FR Indiana Wesleyan 
FR Bethel (Ind.) 
FR Dallas Baptist 
SR Malone 
FR Dallas Baptist 
FR Olivet Nazarene 
JR Malone 
so Greenville 
FR Indiana Wesleyan 
JR Greenville 
FR Roberts Wesleyan 
SR Olivet Nazarene 
so Indiana Wesleyan 
JR Greenville 
so Malone 
FR Roberts Wesleyan 
FR Olivet Nazarene 
FR Greenville 
FR Bethel (Ind.) 
so Indiana Wesleyan 
FR Greenville 
FR Dallas Baptist 
so Dallas Baptist 
JR Dallas Baptist 
FR Greenville 
SR Cedarville 

Year School 

JR Greenville 
FR Indiana Wesleyan 
FR Bethel (Ind.) 

12.24 
12 .51 
12. 72 
12.60 
12.79 
12.80 
12. 59 

13. 04 
12. 84 
13.05 
12. 99 
13 .26 
12. 71 
13.31 
13.24 
13.25 
13.10 
13.12 
13.33 
13 .34 
13.34 
13.32 
13.30 
13.50 
13. 20 
13.54 
13.69 

Prelims 

12.42 
12.63 
12.70 

12.42Q 3 
12.63Q 4 

12.70Q 2 
12.80Q 1 
12.BSq 4 
12.89q 3 
12.90q 2 
12. 96q 2 
12.98 3 
13. 05 1 
13.07 4 
13.08 4 

13 .11 1 
13 .18 1 
13 .20 3 
13. 27 3 
13.30 1 
13.31 2 
13 .32 2 
13.34 4 
13. 35 3 

13. 40 1 
13.40 2 
13.42 3 
13.50 4 
13.52 4 

13. 63 2 

Finals Points 

12.52 
12.74 
12.81 
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4 Poynor, Michella FR Dallas Baptist 12.80 12.89 
5 Stapp, Lily FR Dallas Baptist 12.89 13. 05 
6 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 12.85 13.12 
7 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 12.96 13.43 
8 Zurlinden, Lindsey FR Olivet Nazarene 12.90 13.49 

Preliminaries 
9 Wiley, Fanchon so Greenville 12.98 

10 Voss, Emily FR Indiana Wesleyan 13.05 
11 Smith, Leann JR Greenville 13.07 
12 Brown, Justine FR Roberts Wesleyan 13.08 
13 Juenger, Sarah SR Olivet Nazarene 13 .11 
14 Cline, Kristen so Indiana Wesleyan 13 .18 
15 Dunkley, Camille JR Greenville 13.20 
16 Clarke, Sasha so Malone 13.27 
17 Beck, Kasey FR Roberts Wesleyan 13.30 
18 Cox, Melissa FR Olivet Nazarene 13.31 
19 Masten, Ashley FR Greenville 13. 32 
20 Gager, Caitlyn FR Bethel (Ind.) 13.34 
21 Zanella to, Becky so Indiana Wesleyan 13. 35 
22 Barrett, Alyssa FR Greenville 13. 40 
23 Jones, Chanese FR Dallas Baptist 13.40 
24 Peebles, Michelle so Dallas Baptist 13.42 
25 Ward, Patricia JR Dallas Baptist 13.50 
26 Redell, Jenny FR Greenville 13 .52 
27 Sweede, Deb SR Cedarville 13.63 

Women 200 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
=====~===========================~==~~=========~================~~===-------

1 McCall, Jamecia JR Greenville 24.95 25.61Q 1 
2 Robb, Laura FR Indiana Wesleyan 25.54 26.lSQ 3 
3 Spearman, Jessie FR Bethel (Ind. ) 25.94 26.52Q 2 
4 Poynor, Michella FR Dallas Baptist 26.09 26.34q 3 
5 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 26.57 26.56q 2 
6 DeJong, Rita SR Trinity Christia 26.19 26.58g 1 
7 Scott, Vallie so Malone 26. 24 26.61g 3 
B Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 26.23 26.73g 1 
9 Brown, Justine FR Roberts Wesleyan 26. 94 26.85 1 

10 Juenger, Sarah SR Olivet Nazarene 25.80 26. 86 2 
11 Stapp, Lily FR Dallas Baptist 26. 38 26.93 2 
12 Wiley, Fanchon so Greenville 27.12 27.03 2 

13 vanHofwegen, Megan FR Trinity Christia 26. 71 27 .17 3 

14 Prol, Rachel JR Roberts Wesleyan 26.85 27.40 1 
15 Zurlinden, Lindsey FR Olivet Nazarene 27.04 27.42 3 
16 Randall, Kelsey JR Taylor 27.14 27.47 2 
17 Voss, Emily FR Indiana Wesleyan 27.44 27.48 3 
18 Cline, Kristen so Indiana Wesleyan 27.18 27.52 3 
19 Masten, Ashley FR Greenville 27.44 27.80 1 
20 Dunkley, Camille JR Greenville 27.42 28.24 1 
21 Meers, Kyja SR North Central (M 28.31 2 

Women 200 Meter Dash 
==~-;;:=;-=~;===;;~===========~~=======~============================:-----------

Name 

Finals 
1 McCall, Jamecia 
2 Robb, Laura 
3 Poynor, Michella 
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Year School 

JR Greenville 
FR Indiana Wesleyan 
FR Dallas Baptist 

Prelims 

25.61 
26.15 
26.34 

Finals 

25.41 
26.06 
26.17 

Points 
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4 Spearman, Jessie FR Bethel (Ind.) 26 . 52 26.23 
5 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 26.73 26.79 
6 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 26.56 26.84 
7 DeJong, Rita SR Trinity Christia 26.58 26.91 
8 Scott, Vallie so Malone 26.61 27.52 

Preliminaries 
9 Brown, Justine FR Roberts Wesleyan 26.85 

10 Juenger, Sarah SR Olivet Nazarene 26.86 
11 Stapp, Lily FR Dallas Baptist 26.93 
12 Wiley, Fanchon so Greenville 27. 03 
13 VanHofwegen, Megan FR Trinity Christia 27.17 
14 Prol, Rachel JR Roberts Wesleyan 27.40 
15 Zurlinden, Lindsey FR Olivet Nazarene 27.42 
16 Randall, Kelsey JR Taylor 27.47 
17 Voss, Emily FR Indiana Wesleyan 27. 48 
18 Cline, Kristen so Indiana Wesleyan 27.52 
19 Masten, Ashley FR Greenville 27.80 
20 Dunkley, Camille JR Greenville 28.24 
21 Meers, Kyja SR North Central (M 28.31 

Women 400 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
----==------====----=====~=---=======---=====~~=-=======~;=~=========----=:= 

1 Winton, Kim so Malone 59.64 58. 75q 1 
2 Simms, Adalade so Southwestern Chr 1:00.83 58.75g 1 
3 Scott, Vallie so Malone 58.23 59.09q 1 
4 Chester, Shontia SR Greenville 1:00.74 59. 46q 1 
5 Perkins, Brittany JR Indiana Wesleyan 59.74 59.99q 2 
6 DeJong, Rita SR Trinity Christia 59.44 l:00.18q 2 
7 Rice, Marla so Cedarville 1:01.05 l:00.50q 2 
8 Prol, Rachel JR Roberts Wesleyan 1:00.75 l:00.94q 2 
9 Rathbun, Heather so Bethel (Ind.) 1:01.34 1:01.18 2 

10 Rice, Janelle JR Roberts Wesleyan 1:02.86 1:01.50 1 
11 VanHofwegen, Megan FR Trinity Christia 1:01.22 1:01.77 1 
12 Meers, Kyja SR North Central (M 1:01.79 1:03.27 1 
13 Morrow, Shelby so Bethel (Ind. ) 1:02.70 1:03.52 2 
14 Kadavy, Veronica FR Southwestern Chr 1:07.24 1:06.27 2 
15 Kadavy, Valerie FR Southwestern Chr 1:13.19 1:13.70 1 

Women 400 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Scott, Vallie so Malone 59.09 57.71 
2 DeJong, Rita SR Trinity Christia 1:00.18 58.52 
3 Perkins, Brittany JR Indiana Wesleyan 59.99 58.56 
4 Winton, Kim so Malone 58.75 58.67 
5 Chester, Shontia SR Greenville 59.46 59.14 
6 Simms, Adalade so Southwestern Chr 58.75 1:00.29 
7 Prol, Rachel JR Roberts Wesleyan 1:00.94 1:00.67 
8 Rice, Marla so Cedarville 1:00.50 1:00.82 

Preliminaries 
9 Rathbun, Heather so Bethel (Ind.) 1:01.18 

10 Rice, Janelle JR Roberts Wesleyan 1:01.50 
11 VanHofwegen, Megan FR Trinity Christia 1:01.77 
12 Meers, Kyja SR North Central (M 1:03.27 
13 Morrow, Shelby so Bethel (Ind.) 1:03.52 
14 Kadavy, Veronica FR Southwestern Chr 1:06.27 
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15 Kadavy, Valerie 

Women 800 Meter Run 

Name 

FR Southwestern Chr 

Year School 

Page 4 of 15 

1; 13. 70 

Seed Prelims 
---~~-~-----------------~-~------~~~~~================-------~---~-------

1 Green, Carmin SR Olivet Nazarene 2:12.06 2:17.68Q 
2 Wong, Lydia FR Cedarville 2:17.85 2:19.75Q 
3 Gailey, Aulbrey FR Olivet Nazarene 2:19.06 2:19.lSQ 
4 Hilty, Keri 4 Cedarville 2:18.28 2:19.99Q 
5 Gerber, Talen FR Greenville 2:19.08 2:20.04q 
6 Bucher, Ashley JR Indiana Wesleyan 2:20.84 2:22.06q 
7 Curtiss, Cassie SR Indiana Wesleyan 2:22.93 2:22.16q 
8 Kaidas, Katie FR Roberts Wesleyan 2:25.22 2:24.08q 
9 Balch, Maria JR Cedarville 2:30.64 2:25.07 

10 DeRusha, Shannon so Cedarville 2:24.00 2:28.27 
11 Waggoner, Lindsay FR Indiana Wesleyan 2:22.31 2:29.54 
12 Pierce, Janelle FR Roberts Wesleyan 2:27.94 2:30.20 
13 Hughes, Tera FR Oklahoma Wesleya 2:30.31 
14 Johnson, Alyssa FR Taylor 2:30.18 2:31.25 
15 Thiel, Mazy so Bethel (Ind.) 2:27.57 2: 31. 37 
16 Hartline, Lexi FR Malone 2:32.12 
17 Hegelein, Becky JR Taylor 2:29.06 2:32.48 
18 Heisey, Katie FR Bethel (Ind.) 2:27.10 2:32.61 

Women 800 Meter Run 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Green, Carmin SR Olivet Nazarene 2:17.68 2:11.84 
2 Hilty, Keri 4 Cedarville 2:19.99 2:13.25 
3 Gerber, Talen FR Greenville 2:20.04 2:17.66 
4 Gailey, Aulbrey FR Olivet Nazarene 2:19.15 2:18.85 
5 Wong, Lydia FR Cedarville 2:19.75 2,18.95 
6 Bucher, Ashley JR Indiana Wesleyan 2:22.06 2:19.67 
7 Curtiss, Cassie SR Indiana Wesleyan 2:22.16 2:22.46 
8 Kaidas, Katie FR Roberts Wesleyan 2:24.08 2:24.40 

Preliminaries 
9 Balch, Maria JR Cedarville 2:25.07 

10 DeRusha, Shannon so Cedarville 2:28.27 
11 Waggoner, Lindsay FR Indiana Wesleyan 2:29.54 
12 Pierce, Janelle FR Roberts Wesleyan 2:30.20 
13 Hughes, Tera FR Oklahoma Wesleya 2:30.31 
14 Johnson, Alyssa FR Taylor 2 :31.25 
15 Thiel, Mozy so Bethel (Ind. ) 2:31.37 
16 Hartline, Lexi FR Malone 2:32.12 
17 Hegelein, Becky JR Taylor 2:32.48 
18 Heisey, Katie FR Bethel (Ind.) 2:32.61 

Women 1500 Meter Run 

Name Year School seed Finals Points 

1 McCoy, Bethany JR Olivet Nazarene 4:30.23 4:33.11 
2 Hoffmann, Cheri JR Olivet Nazarene 4:51.22 4:46.47 
3 Reyes, Christina SR Cedarville 4:48.38 4:48.20 
4 Lasala, Emily JR Indiana Wesleyan 4:46.66 4:49.05 
5 Wong, Lydia FR Cedarville 4:39.47 4:51.76 
6 Wysong, Melissa 4 Cedarville 4:57.69 4:52.81 
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7 Simms, Adalade so Southwestern Chr 4:56.82 4:56.51 
8 Goodew, Audree JR Cedarville 4:55.42 4:58.20 
9 Sutton, Michelle FR Greenville 4:56.17 5:00.43 

10 Whitaker, Kailee FR Indiana Wesleyan 4:59.06 5:02.05 
11 Keller, Stacey so Cedarville 4:49.31 5:02.48 
12 Abegaz, Mignot FR Olivet Nazarene 5:07.86 5:03.34 
13 Lacy, Sarah JR Indiana Wesleyan 4:59.28 5:08.91 
14 Alford, Ashley FR Dallas Baptist 5:14.00 5:10.75 
15 Morrison, Lacey FR Dallas Baptist 5:09.00 5:13.94 
16 Shellenberger, Joni so Oklahoma Wesleya 5:17.74 
17 Bogue, Tabitha FR Taylor 5:12.83 5:18.68 
18 Gremar, Alison JR Olivet Nazarene 5:03.B3 5:20.68 

Women 5000 Meter Run 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 

1 Noss, Katie SR Dallas Baptist 17:58.00 17:48.13 
2 Hanlon, Kelly JR Roberts Wesleyan 17:40.97 18:01.31 
3 Pyles, Elisabeth so Cedarville 17:55.47 18:09.12 
4 Hauenstein, Kalie FR Malone 18:10.50 18:10.49 
5 Genter, Rebekah so Malone 18:42.23 18:17.01 
6 LaSala, Emily JR Indiana Wesleyan 17:51.37 18:37.51 
7 Sutton, Michelle FR Greenville 18:31.02 18:50.91 
8 Knapp, Elise JR Taylor 19:06.78 18:54.31 
9 Gielow, Elisha so Roberts Wesleyan 19:21.87 19:13.58 

10 Mead, Jessica SR Bethel (Ind.) 19:16.89 19:19.77 
11 Dziagwa, Laura FR Indiana Wesleyan 19:27.61 19:24.52 
12 Moffitt, Jessica FR Indiana Wesleyan 19,32.63 19:24.63 
13 Bagley, Katie so Malone 18:15.71 20:38.02 

Women 10000 Meter Run 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=----~=~-------=----=~--===--=~~-====;========~;==========================~===== 

1 York, Lolly 
2 Santos, Nicole 
3 Modderman, Samantha 
4 Hart, Carrie 
5 Moffitt, Jessica 
6 Newby, Mindy 
7 Hawkins, Kristin 
8 Maines, Andrea 
9 Sullivan, Amanda 

10 Pederson, Hilary 
11 Imhoff, Ashley 
12 Derstine, Liz 
13 Horkman, Carly 
14 Cars, Taryn 
15 Wray, Ashley 

Ellis, Jenny 
Simpson, Brittany 

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

Preliminaries 
1 Coleman, Destiny 
2 Ruffer, Ashley 
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SR Taylor 
so Cedarville 
SR Cedarville 
SR Malone 
FR Indiana Wesleyan 
SR Indiana Wesleyan 
so Grace 
FR Olivet Nazarene 
SR Roberts Wesleyan 
FR Taylor 
JR Bethel (Ind.) 
SR Greenville 
JR Indiana Wesleyan 
JR Greenville 
FR Bethel (Ind.) 
SR Olivet Nazarene 
so Cedarville 

Year School 

FR Greenville 
JR Indiana Wesleyan 

36:31.49 
37:15.82 
37:16.07 

39:50.61 
40:22.13 
39:54.76 
42:24.55 
43:19.26 
40:31.40 
41:18.00 
43:18.16 
40:50.31 
43:37.88 
41:23.00 
37:53.66 
39:08.28 

Seed 

15.46 
14.99 

36:33.47 
36:40.29 
37:27.28 
40:44.18 
41:20.09 
41:20.92 
41:57.49 
42:16.22 
42:46.24 
43:08.63 
43:24.84 
43:34.96 
43:37.04 
43:38.89 
45:08.86 

DNF 
DNF 

Prelims H# 

14.96Q 2 
15.23Q 1 
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3 Reid, Courtney JR Cedarville 14.75 15 . 46Q 2 
4 Patton, Megan so Malone 15.21 15.59Q 1 
5 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 16.21 16.0SQ 2 
6 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 15.65 16.23Q 1 
7 Green, Lindsay SR Greenville 15.74 16. 31q 1 
8 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 15. 31 16.45g 2 

9 Fereshetian, Vanessa JR Taylor 16.87 16.86 1 
10 Padgett, Emilie FR Olivet Nazarene 16.59 16.87 2 

11 Weaver, Emily JR Bethel (Ind.) 17.34 16.94 2 
12 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 16.88 16.98 2 
13 Crawford, Shannon FR Dallas Baptist 16.80 17.06 1 
14 Nichols, Katie JR Olivet Nazarene 16.92 17.10 2 
15 Heckman, Dawn so Bethel (Ind.) 16.94 17.45 1 
16 Randall, Kelsey JR Taylor 17.25 17.86 1 

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Reid, Courtney JR Cedarville 15.46 15.01 
2 Ruffer, Ashley JR Indiana Wesleyan 15.23 15. 3 8 
3 Coleman, Destiny FR Greenville 14.96 15.47 
4 Patton, Megan so Malone 15.59 15.53 
5 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 16.45 15.88 
6 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 16.08 16.01 
7 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 16.23 16.75 
B Green, Lindsay SR Greenville 16 .31 16.93 

Preliminaries 
9 Fereshetian, Vanessa JR Taylor 16.86 

10 Padgett, Emilie FR Olivet Nazarene 16.87 
11 Weaver, Emily JR Bethel (Ind.) 16.94 
12 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 16.98 
13 Crawford, Shannon FR Dallas Baptist 17. 06 
14 Nichols, Katie JR Olivet Nazarene 17.10 
15 Heckman, Dawn so Bethel (Ind.) 17.45 
16 Randall, Kelsey JR Taylor 17.86 

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
=========~:=========================================~==~==;====~~=========== 

1 Davies, Bethany so Cedarville 1:04.43 l:04.17Q 2 
2 Reid, Courtney JR Cedarville 1:03.99 l:OS.72Q 1 
3 Simms, Adaline so Southwestern Chr 1:04.35 1:06.06Q 2 
4 Bishop, Kate JR Bethel (Ind.) 1:05.65 l:06.34Q 1 
5 Buter, Emily FR Trinity Christia 1:06.09 l:06.64q 1 
6 Ruffer, Ashley JR Indiana Wesleyan 1:07.82 1:06.73q 1 
7 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 1:06.73 l:07.53q 2 

8 Patton, Megan so Malone 1:06.95 1:08.29q 1 
9 Fereshetian, Vanessa JR Taylor 1:08.11 1;09.08 2 

10 Goodrich, Kerri JR Bethel (Ind.) 1:06.43 1:11.21 2 
11 Weaver, Emily JR Bethel (Ind.) 1:12.10 1:11.58 2 

12 Ingraham, Corrie FR Roberts Wesleyan l;ll.75 1:11.80 2 

13 Heckman, Dawn so Bethel (Ind.) 1:11.51 1: 12. 10 1 
14 Nichols, Katie JR Olivet Nazarene 1:11.21 1: 13. 3 9 1 
15 Drew, Tara so Grace 1:08.51 1: 13. 7 3 2 

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 
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Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Reid, Courtney JR Cedarville 1:05.72 1;02.04 
2 Davies, Bethany so Cedarville 1:04.17 1:02.63 
3 Bishop, Kate JR Bethel (Ind. ) 1:06.34 1:03.98 
4 Simms, Adaline so Southwestern Chr 1:06.06 1:04.41 
5 Buter, Emily FR Trinity Christia 1:06.64 1:04.86 
6 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 1:07.53 1:05.75 
7 Patton, Megan so Malone 1:08.29 1:06.24 
8 Ruffer, Ashley JR Indiana Wesleyan 1:06.73 1:13.87 

Preliminaries 
9 Fereshetian, Vanessa JR Taylor 1:09.08 

10 Goodrich, Kerri JR Bethel (Ind.) 1:11.21 
11 Weaver, Emily JR Bethel (Ind.} 1: 11. 58 
12 Ingraham, Corrie FR Roberts Wesleyan 1:11.80 
13 Heckman, Dawn so Bethel (Ind.) 1:12.10 
14 Nichols, Katie JR Olivet Nazarene 1:13.39 
15 Drew, Tara so Grace 1: 13. 73 

Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 

1 Pyles, Elisabeth so Cedarville 11:22.65 11:08.94 
2 Hines, Sarah FR Malone 11:26.34 11:36.98 
3 Graf, Stephanie so Cedarville 11:58.39 11:48.98 
4 Darrah, Merry JR Indiana Wesleyan 12:02.97 11:54.27 
5 Sutton, Jen FR Greenville 12:30.42 
6 O'Connor, Jamie JR Greenville 12:43.84 

Women 4x100 Meter Relay 

School Seed Prelims H# 

Preliminaries 
1 Greenville 48.81 49.43Q 1 

1) McCall, Jamecia JR 2) Dunkley, Camille JR 
3) Smith, Leann JR 4) Wiley, Fanchon SO 

2 Indiana Wesleyan 48.85 49.61Q 2 
1) Voss, Emily FR 2) Cline, Kristen SO 
3} Ruffer, Ashley JR 4) Robb, Laura FR 

2 Cedarville 49.16 49.61Q 2 
1) Wright, Bonnie 4 2) Ensslen, Sarah 4 
3) Rice, Marla SO 4) Reid, Courtney JR 

4 Malone 49.62 50.70Q 1 
ll McElrath, Laura JR 2) Gasser, Brooke SR 
3) Motter, Holly SO 4) Scott, Vallie so 

5 Dallas Baptist 50.10 so. 21g 2 
1) ward, Patricia JR 2) Stapp, Lily FR 
3) Poynor, Michella FR 4) Jones, Chanese FR 

6 Bethel (Ind.) 50.01 50.32q 2 
1) Bishop, Kate JR 2) Spearman, Jessie FR 
3) Gager, Caitlyn FR 4) O'Keefe, Ann FR 

7 Roberts Wesleyan 51. 29 51.26q 1 
1) Westcott, Amanda so 2) Kehoe, Kelly JR 
3) Beck, Kasey FR 4) Brown, Justine FR 

8 Olivet Nazarene 49. 91 51. 69q 1 
1) zurlinden, Lindsey FR 2) Cox, Melissa FR 
3) Himes, Kaylin FR 4) Juenger, Sarah SR 
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9 Trinity Christian 
1) DeJong, Rita SR 
3) VanderArk, Katie FR 

10 Taylor 
1) Hawn, Lizzy FR 
3) Jackson, Amanda SR 

Women 4xlOO Meter Relay 

School 

Finals 
1 Cedarville 
2 Indiana Wesleyan 
3 Bethel (Ind. l 
4 Malone 
5 Dallas Baptist 
6 Olivet Nazarene 
7 Roberts Wesleyan 
8 Greenville 

Preliminaries 
9 Trinity Christian 

10 Taylor 

Women 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Bethel (Ind.) 
1) Rathbun, Heather SO 
3) Zahl, Calyn SO 

2 Olivet Nazarene 
1) Juenger, Sarah SR 
3) Hoffmann, Cheri JR 

3 Indiana Wesleyan 
1) Cline, Rachel so 
3) Bucher, Ashley JR 

4 Trinity Christian 
1) VanHofwegen, Megan FR 
3) Buter, Emily FR 

5 Greenville 
1) Chester, Shontia SR 
3) Erickson, Kristi SR 

6 Cedarville 
1) Hilty, Keri 4 
3) Rice, Marla so 

7 Malone 
1) Winton, Kim SO 
3) Patton, Megan SO 

8 Southwestern Christian 
1) Kadavy, Valerie FR 
3) Simms, Adaline SO 

9 Roberts Wesleyan 
1) Rice, Janelle JR 
3) Ingraham, Corrie FR 

10 Taylor 
1) Hawn, Lizzy FR 
3) Hegelein, Becky JR 

Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
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51.45 51 . 79 1 
2) Buter, Emily FR 
4) VanHofwegen, Megan FR 

52.45 
2) Fereshetian, Vanessa 
4) Randall, Kelsey JR 

Prelims 

49. 61 
49.61 
50.32 
50.70 
50.21 
51. 69 
51.26 
49.43 

51.79 
51. 96 

Seed 

4:03.20 
2) Morrow, Shelby SO 
4) Ellison, Danae SO 

3:58.14 
2) Green, Carmin SR 
4) McCoy, Bethany JR 

51. 96 2 
JR 

Finals Points 

48.53 
48.86 
49.54 
50.05 
50.61 
50.95 
51 .14 

1:01.77 

Prelims H# 

4:10.43Q 1 

4:10.72Q 2 

4:09.85 4:ll.52Q 2 
2) Robb, Laura FR 
4) Perkins, Brittany JR 

4:19.23 4:ll.89Q 1 
2) DeJong, Rita SR 
4) TenKate, Jennifer FR 

3:57.20 4:11.7lq 2 

2) McCall, Jamecia JR 
4) Gerber, Talen FR 

3:56.44 4:12.31q 1 
2) Davies, Bethany SO 
4) Reid, Courtney JR 

4:02.68 4:13.04q 1 
2) McElrath, Laura JR 
4) Scott, Vallie so 

4: 14 .12 
2) Simms, Adalade so 
4) Kadavy, Veronica FR 

4:15.15 
2) Kaidas, Katie FR 
4) Prol, Rachel JR 

4:15.60q 

4:17.39 

4:22.05 4:27.98 
2) Fereshetian, Vanessa JR 
4) Johnson, Alyssa FR 

2 

1 

2 
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School 

Finals 
1 Cedarville 
2 Olivet Nazarene 
3 Malone 
4 Bethel (Ind. ) 
5 Greenville 
6 Indiana Wesleyan 
7 Trinity Christian 
8 Southwestern Christian 

Preliminaries 
9 Roberts Wesleyan 

10 Taylor 

Women 4x880 Yard Relay 

School 

1 Olivet Nazarene 
1) Hoffmann, Cheri JR 
3) Green, Carmin SR 

2 Cedarville 
1) Davies, Bethany SO 
3) Reyes, Christina SR 

3 Indiana Wesleyan 
1) Curtiss, Cassie SR 
3) Perkins, Brittany JR 

4 Spring Arbor 
1) Alfredson, Katie FR 
3) Myers, Amber JR 

5 Malone 
1) Winton, Kim SO 
3) Hines, Sarah FR 

6 Greenville 
1) Sutton, Jen FR 
3) Kinney, Geavona so 

7 Roberts Wesleyan 
1) Bertolone, Dyan JR 
3) Rice, Sara JR 

8 Taylor 
1) Bogue, Tabitha FR 
3) Hartman, Alyssa FR 

9 Dallas Baptist 
1) Alford, Ashley FR 
3) Noss, Katie SR 

10 Bethel (Ind.) 
1) Morrow, Shelby SO 
3) Thiel, Mozy so 

Women High Jump 

Prelims 

4:12.31 
4:10.72 
4:13.04 
4;10.43 
4:11.71 
4:11.52 
4:11.89 
4:15.60 

4:17.39 
4:27.98 

Seed 

8:53.63 
2) Gailey, Aulbrey FR 
4) McCoy, Bethany JR 

9:15.77 
2) Hilty, Keri 4 
4) Wong, Lydia FR 

9:25.70 
2) Whitaker, Kailee FR 
4) Bucher, Ashley JR 

9:40.20 
2) DeBruin, Kaitlin FR 
4) Halfman, Hillary FR 

9:46.29 

2) Davies, Brittany SR 
4) Bagley, Katie so 

Finals Points 

3:51.23 
3:56.81 
4:00.74 
4:01.51 
4:05.20 
4:07.54 
4:14.07 
4:17.01 

Finals Points 

9:03.50 

9;20.00 

9:36.71 

9:38.24 

9:44.49 

9:49.92 
2) Gerber, Talen FR 
4) Kirsteatter, Alissa FR 

10:10.44 
2) Rice, Janelle JR 
4) Pierce, Janelle FR 

10:14.35 
2) Hegelein, Becky JR 
4) Johnson, Alyssa FR 

10:00.00 
2) Morrison, Lacey FR 
4) Steffan, Hannah FR 

10:13.79 
2) Gingrich, Allison so 
4) Heisey, Katie FR 

10:22.14 

10:28.15 

10:29.85 

Name Year School Seed Finals 
======-=~========~======~==~=====-==-:==~==---========~=========---==~=====-------= 

1 Nicholson, Faith SR Malone 5-03.75 5-04.00 1.62m 
2 Perdue, Rebekah SR Indiana Wesleyan 5-06.00 5-04.00 1.62m 
3 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 5-04.50 5-02.00 1.57m 
4 Ensslen, Sarah 4 Cedarville 5-03.25 5-02.00 1.57m 
5 Crawford, Bethany JR Greenville 5-03.75 5-02.00 1.57m 
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6 Owens, Abigail FR Greenville 5-03.75 5-00.00 1. 52m 
7 VanderArk, Katie FR Trinity Christia 5-00.25 5-00.00 1.52m 
B Motter, Holly so Malone 5-01.75 s-OG.00 1.52m 
9 Hilty, Keri 4 Cedarville 5-01.00 5 - 00.00 1.52m 

10 Walter, Christi so Roberts Wesleyan 5-01.75 5-00.00 1.52m 
11 Nystrom, Brianna so Taylor 5-00.00 4-10.00 1.47rn 
11 Zanella to, Becky so Indiana Wesleyan 5-00.00 4-10.00 1.47m 

Women Pole vault 

Name Year School Seed Finals 

1 Himes, Kaylin FR Olivet Nazarene 12-05.50 12-00.00 3.65m 
2 O'Keefe, Ann FR Bethel (Ind.) 11-06.00 11-00.00 3.35m 
2 Gager, Caitlyn FR Bethel (Ind.) 11-07.00 11-00. 00 3.35m 
4 Laman, Rebecca JR Bethel (Ind. ) 11-00.00 11-00.00 3.35m 
5 Jackson, Amanda SR Taylor 9-06.00 10-06.00 3.20m 
6 Ellison, Danae so Bethel (Ind. ) 10-06.00 10-06.00 3. 20m 
7 Elsman, Andrea FR Taylor 10-00.00 10-06.00 3.20m 
8 Nicholson, Faith SR Malone 9-11.75 9-06.00 2. 89m 
8 Prejna, Jenna JR Olivet Nazarene 10-00.00 9-06.00 2. 89m 

10 Zehr, Sarah SR Indiana Wesleyan 9-06.00 9-06.00 2. 8 9rn 
11 Motter, Holly so Malone 7-00.25 9-00.00 2.74-:n 

Meyer, Amy FR Olivet Nazarene 9-00.25 NB 
Flores, Emily FR Cedarville 10-00.00 NH 
Peebles, Michelle so Dallas Baptist 9-06.00 NH 

Women Long Jump 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
----~========~~~===~;;========;=====================================;~~~=========== 
Preliminaries 

1 Ensslen, Sarah 4 Cedarville 5.62m S.60mq 18-04.50 
2 McCall, Jamecia JR Greenville 5.79m 5.56mq 18-03.00 
3 Kehoe, Kelly JR Roberts Wesleyan 5.36m 5.35mq 17-06,75 
4 Currence, Ashley SR Malone 5.44m 5.29mq 17-04.25 
5 Westcott, Amanda so Roberts Wesleyan 5.19m 5.22mg 17-01.50 
6 Wright, Bonnie 4 Cedarville 5.13m 5.16mg 16-11.25 
6 Motter, Holly so Malone 5.38m 5.16mg 16-11.25 
8 Bishop, Kate JR Bethel (Ind.) 4.B?m 5.02mg 16-05.75 
8 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 5.20m 5.02mg 16-05.75 

10 Poynor, Michella FR Dallas Baptist 4.90m 5.00m 16-05.00 
11 Voss, Emily FR Indiana Wesleyan 5.15m 4.98m 16-04.25 
12 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 5.llm 4.89m 16-00.50 
13 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 5.09m 4.84m 15-10.50 
14 Zahl, Calyn so Bethel (Ind.) 4.87m 4.75m 15-07.00 
15 VanderArk, Katie FR Trinity Christia s.oom 4.67m 15-04.00 
16 Crawford, Shannon FR Dallas Baptist 4.80m 4.57m 15-00.00 

Women Long Jump 

Name Year School Pr.elims Finals 

Finals 
1 McCall, Jamecia JR Greenville 5.56m 5.62m 18-05.25 
2 Ensslen, Sarah 4 Cedarville 5.60m 5.60m 18-04.50 
3 Kehoe, Kelly JR Roberts Wesleyan 5.35m 5.55m 18-02.50 
4 Currence, Ashley SR Malone 5.29m s .29m 17-04.25 
5 Westcott, Amanda so Roberts Wesleyan 5.22m 5.22m 17-01.50 
6 Bishop, Kate JR Bethel (Ind.) 5.02m 5.19m 17 - 00.50 
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7 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 5.02m 5.18m 17-00 . 00 
8 Motter, Holly so Malone 5.16m 5.16m 16-11. 25 
9 Wright, Bonnie 4 Cedarville 5.16m 5.16m 16-11.25 

Preliminaries 
10 Poynor, Michella FR Dallas Baptist 5. OOm s.oom 16-05.00 
11 Voss, Emily FR Indiana Wesleyan 4.98m 4.98m 16-04,25 
12 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 4.89m 4.90m 16-01. 00 
13 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 4.84m 4.84m 15-10.50 
14 Zahl, Calyn so Bethel (Ind.) 4.75m 4.75m 15-07.00 
15 VanderArk, Katie FR Trinity Christia 4.67m 4.67m 15-04.00 
16 Crawford, Shannon FR Dallas Baptist 4.57m 4.57m 15-00.00 

Women Triple Jump 

Name Year school Seed Prelims 
--===~~---======-----======-~-====~==========~==-==============~~~;==-=-===------~-

1 Ensslen, Sarah 4 Cedarville 12.29m 12.18mg 39-11. 50 
2 Currence, Ashley SR Malone 11. 58m 11.70mg 38-04.75 
3 Kehoe, Kelly JR Roberts Wesleyan 11.52m ll. lOmq 36-05.00 
4 Motter, Holly so Malone 11.34m 10.84mg 35-06.75 
5 Westcott, Amanda so Roberts Wesleyan 11.06m 10.83mq 35-06.50 
6 Elsman, Andrea FR Taylor 10.34m 10,44mq 34-03.00 
7 Nicholson, Faith SR Malone 10. 2 6m 10.43mq 34-02.75 
7 Crawford, Shannon FR Dallas Baptist 10.68m 10.43mq 34-02.75 
9 Randall, Kelsey JR Taylor 10. 33m 10.09mq 33-01. 25 

10 Young, Natalie JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.16m 10.07m 33-00.50 
11 Imhoff, Jessica FR Oklahoma Wesleya 9.88m 9.74m 31-11.50 
12 VanderArk, Katie FR Trinity Christia 9.86m 9.57m 31-04.75 
13 Cox, Melissa FR Olivet Nazarene 10. llm 9.43m 30-11. 25 
13 Smith, Leann JR Greenville 9.70m 9.43m 30-11. 25 
15 Tedeschi, Laura so Indiana Wesleyan 9.86m 9.42m 30-11.00 
16 Lee, Crysta so Indiana Wesleyan 9.72m 9.26m 30-04.75 

Women Triple Jump 

Name Year School Prelims Finals 
--------~==---------==--------===--===--===---==---===-=~=============-====----~---
Finals 

1 Ensslen, Sarah 4 Cedarville 12.lBm 12.18m 39-11. 50 
2 Currence, Ashley SR Malone 11.70m 11. 70m 38-04.75 
3 Kehoe, Kelly JR Roberts Wesleyan 11.lOm 11. 54m 37-10.50 
4 Westcott, Amanda so Roberts Wesleyan 10.83m 11.16m 36-07.50 
5 Motter, Holly so Malone 10.84m 10. 89m 35-08.75 
6 Nicholson, Faith SR Malone 10.43m 10.68m Js-oo.::io 
7 Elsman, Andrea FR Taylor 10.44m 10.44m 34-03.00 
8 Crawford, Shannon FR Dallas Baptist 10.43m 10.43m 34-02.75 
9 Randall, Kelsey JR 

Preliminaries 
Taylor 10.09m 10.09m 33 -01. 25 

10 Young, Natalie JR Bethel (Ind. ) 10.07m 
11 Imhoff, Jessica FR Oklahoma Wesleya 9.74m 
12 VanderArk, Katie FR Trinity Christia 9.57:.n 
13 Cox, Melissa FR Olivet Nazarene 9. 43m 
13 Smith, Leann JR Greenville 9. 4 3m 
15 Tedeschi, Laura so Indiana Wesleyan 9.42m 
16 Lee, Crysta so Indiana Wesleyan 9.26m 

Women Shot Put 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
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1 Niehaus, Christina JR Greenville 42-00.50 12. 59mq 41-03.75 
2 Alderfer, Emily FR Malone 42-06.25 12.30mq 40-04.25 
3 Murphy, Katie so Malone 40-00.50 ll.83mq 38-09.75 
4 Blaylock, Neilah so Southwestern Chr 40-03.50 11. 60mq 38-00.75 
5 Horning, Aubree JR Malone 38-08.25 11.35mg 37-03.00 
6 Decker, Elissa FR Olivet Nazarene 37-09.50 11. 21mg 36-09.50 
6 Farrer, Holly FR Bethel (Ind.) 38-00.00 11. 30mg 37-01. 00 
7 Lambright, Rebekah JR Grace 35-08.50 11. 23mg 36-10.25 
9 Sparks, Ashley JR Bethel (Ind.) 36-04.00 11.15mg 36-07.00 

10 Capella, Tasha FR Indiana Wesleyan 37-08.00 11.12m 36-05.75 
11 Litteral, Lacey so Bethel (Ind.) 36-03.00 10.80m 35-05.25 
12 Cook, Brittany so Bethel (Ind.) 34-08.00 10.70m 35-01.25 
13 Sipe, Jessica FR Cedarville 36-08.25 10.65m 34-11. 25 
14 Biesboer, Ashley FR Trinity Christia 36-02.00 10.60m 34-09.50 
15 Carlson, Lindsey FR Indiana Wesleyan 34-01. 50 9.34m 30-07.75 

Women Shot Put 
--------~~---------------------=~============================~=~====~========~-~---

Name Year School PYelims Finals 
=~-----------~-~~==========================~~====================================== 
Finals 

1 Niehaus, Christina JR Greenville 12.59m 12.61m 41-04.50 
2 Blaylock, Neilah so Southwestern Chr 11.60m 12. 34m 40-06.00 
3 Alderfer, Emily FR Malone 12.30m 12. 30m 40-04.25 
4 Murphy, Katie so Malone 11. 83m 11. 83m 38-09.75 
5 Horning, Aubree JR Malone 11.35m 11.49m 37-08.50 
6 Decker, Elissa FR Olivet Nazarene 11. 21m 11.49m 37-08.50 
7 Farrer, Holly FR Bethel (Ind.) 11.30m 11.34m 37-02.50 
8 Lambright, Rebekah JR Grace 11.23m 11.23m 36-10.25 
9 Sparks, Ashley JR Bethel (Ind.) 11.lSm 11.15m 36-07.00 

Preliminaries 
10 Capella, Tasha FR Indiana Wesleyan ll.12m 
11 Litteral, Lacey so Bethel (Ind.) 10.80rr-
12 Cook, Brittany so Bethel (Ind.) 10.70m 
13 Sipe, Jessica FR Cedarville 10.65m 
14 Biesboer, Ashley FR Trinity Christia 10.60m 
15 Carlson, Lindsey FR I!ldiana Wesleyan 9.34m 

Women Discus Throw 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
========~=~~~================~====================================:==~============= 

1 Blaylock, Neilah so Southwestern Chr 141-06 44.44mq 145-10 
2 Niehaus , Christina JR Greenville 137-05 38.38mq 125-11 
3 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 126-06 37. 46mq 122-11 
4 Naish, Brandi so Roberts Wesleyan 24-05.25 36.14mq 118-07 
5 Alderfer, Emily FR Malone 15-08.75 35.66mg 117-00 
6 Capella, Tasha FR Indiana Wesleyan 17-03.25 34. 24mq 112-04 
7 Cook, Brittany so Bethel (Ind.) 112-05 32.80mg 107-07 
8 Drew, Tara so Grace 17-06.50 32.34mq 106-01 
9 Cernetic, Faith FR Cedarville 105-06 31. B0mq 104-04 

10 Anderson, Kate FR Indiana Wesleyan 08-09.75 30.52m 100-01 
11 Scheeringa, Korynn so Trinity Christia 94-03 28.64m 93-11 
12 Litteral, Lacey so Bethel (Ind.) 113-05 28.12m 92-03 
13 Johnson, Jacquisha FR Greenville 112-00 27.92m 91-07 

Biesboer, Ashley FR Trinity Christia 13-00.50 ND 
Farrer, Holly FR Bethel (Ind.) 121-04 ND 
Peacock, Emily 4 Cedarville 113 -10 ND 
Decker, Elissa FR Olivet Nazarene 18-00.50 ND 
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Women Discus Throw 
=-==~=~====------==~============----=~;==================~=================--------

Name Year School Prelims Finals 
----~~~====-----================-----==================~===================--------
Finals 

1 Blaylock, Neilah so Southwestern Chr 44.44m 44.74m 146-09 
2 Niehaus, Christina JR Greenville 38. 38m 43.lOm 141-05 
3 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 37. 46m 41. 46m 136-00 
4 Capella, Tasha FR Indiana Wesleyan 34.24m 36.58m 120-00 
5 Naish, Brandi so Roberts Wesleyan 36.14m 36.14m 118-0'/ 
6 Alderfer, Emily FR Malone 35. 66m 35.66m 117-00 
7 Cernetic, Faith FR Cedarville 31. BOm 33.42m 109-08 
8 Cook, Brittany so Bethel (Ind.) 32.BOm 33.lBm 108 -10 
9 Drew, Tara so Grace 32,34m 31.lOm 102-00 

Preliminaries 
10 Anderson, Kate FR Indiana Wesleyan 30.52m 
11 Scheeringa, Korynn so Trinity Christia 28.64m 
12 Litteral, Lacey so Bethel {Ind.) 28.12m 
13 Johnson, Jacquisha F~ Greenville 27.92m 

Biesboer, Ashley FR Trinity Christia ND 
Farrer, Holly FR Bethel (Ind.) ND 
Peacock, Emily 4 Cedarville ND 
Decker, Elissa FR Olivet Nazarene ND 

Women Hammer Throw 

=---------:========~;=--=============~=~-=================~=====-===:~--=:~::====== 
Name Year School Seed Prelims 

=------:=============~----========~=====~================~==================-====--
1 Harning, April SR Indiana Wesleyan 47-01.50 44.52mg 146-01 
2 Peacock, Emily 4 Cedarville 144-08 43.46mg 142-07 
3 Best, Deborah so Taylor 112-04 41.lOmq 134-10 
4 Niehaus, Christina JR Greenville 141-03 40.78mg 133-09 
5 Naish, Brandi so Roberts Wesleyan 46-01.50 39.56mq 129-09 
5 Lambright, Rebekah JR Grace 33-04.75 39.56mq 129-09 
7 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 136-05 37.70mq 123-08 
8 Alderfer, Emily FR Malone 35-06.75 37.68mg 123-07 
9 Johnson, Jacquisha FR Greenville 115-11 37.20mq 122-00 

10 Schwehm, Jackie SR Roberts Wesleyan 10-03.50 36.86m 120-11 
11 Horning, Aubree JR Malone 20-09.50 35.46m 116-04 
12 Johnson-Cross, Jaclyn FR Greenville 120-07 34.74m 114-00 
13 Litteral, Lacey so Bethel (Ind.) 116-02 33.86m 111-01 
13 Derr, Alicia FR Bethel (Ind.) 96-03 33.86m 111-01 
15 Stone, Lindsay so Cedarville 124-06 33.22m 109-00 
16 Mullen, Kelly SR Greenville 112-09 32.64m 107-01 
17 Murphy, Katie so Malone 13-05.75 25.32m 83-01 
18 Rodvold, Nicole FR North Central (M 23.42m 76-10 

Carlson, Lindsey FR Indiana Wesleyan 18-10.25 ND 
Wignall, Sarah so Greenville 123-06 ND 
Decker, Elissa FR Olivet Nazarene 36-11.50 ND 
Verloop, Corrie SR Greenville 137-02 ND 

Women Hammer Throw 
-----~------------------=========--~=====~==-==---===~===========----------==== ~=~~ 

Name Year School Prelims Finals 
-~======~===============-==:===~=========~=~============~~===~===================== 
Finals 

1 Harning, April SR Indiana Wesleyan 44.52m 44.52m 146-01 
2 Naish, Brandi so Roberts Wesleyan 39.56m 43.78m 143-08 
3 Peacock, Emily 4 Cedarville 43. 46m 43.46m 142-07 
4 Best, Deborah so Taylor 41.lOm 41.lOm 134-10 
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5 Niehaus, Christina JR Greenville 
6 Lambright, Rebekah JR Grace 
7 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 
8 Alderfer, Emily FR Malone 
9 Johnson, Jacquisha FR Greenville 

Preliminaries 
10 Schwehm, Jackie SR Roberts Wesleyan 
11 Horning, Aubree JR Malone 
12 Johnson-Cross, Jaclyn FR Greenville 
13 1itteral, Lacey so Bethel (Ind.) 
13 Derr, Alicia FR Bethel (Ind. ) 
15 Stone, Lindsay so Cedarville 
16 Mullen, Kelly SR Greenville 
17 !v.:urphy, Katie so Malone 
18 Rodvold, Nicole FR North Central (M 

Carlson, Lindsey FR Indiana Wesleyan 
Wigr::all, Sarah so Greenville 
Decker, Elissa FR Olivet Nazarene 
Verloop, Corrie SR Greenville 

Women Javelin Throw 

Name Year School 

40 . 78m 
39.56m 
37.70m 
37.68m 
37.20m 

36.86m 
35. 46m 
34.74m 
33. 86m 
33. 86□ 
33.22m 
32.64m 
25,32m 
23. 42m 

ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

Seed 

Page 14 of 15 

40.78m 
39.56m 
39.20m 
37.68m 
37.62m 

Prelims 

133-09 
129-09 
128-07 
123-07 
123-05 

------------==========================;~~;=~~~=~=~~~==~==============~=------------
1 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 135-00 40.62mq 133-03 
2 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 36-07.75 40.42mq 132-07 
3 Young, Natalie JR Bethel (Ind.) 122-03 38.lSmq 125-03 
4 Stone, Lindsay so Cedarville 115-09 33.12mg 108-08 
5 Peacock, Emily 4 Cedarville 100-01 30.80mg 101-00 
6 Drew, Tara so Grace 101-00 30.S0mq 100-01 
7 Biesboer, Ashley FR Trinity Christia 00-06.50 30.32mg 99-06 
8 Murphy, Katie so Malone 02-03.75 29.76mq 97-08 
9 Veenkant, Jenalee JR Indiana Wesleyan 98-06 28.96mg 95-00 

10 Flint; Anna SR Grace 02-11. 75 28.66m 94-00 
11 Hinton, Nichole so Bethel (Ind.) 89-04 28.64m 93-11 
12 Lane, Shawna FR Taylor 01-07.25 27.92m 91-07 
13 Furlow, Stacy JR Roberts Wesleyan 93-04 27.90m 91-06 
14 Smith, Chelsea FR Greenville 96-05 26. 30m 86-03 
15 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 91-08.25 25.36m 83-02 

Women Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Prelirns Finals 

Finals 
1 Leaman, Tara FR Cedarville 40.62m 40.62m 133-03 
2 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 40.42m 40.60m 133-02 
3 Young, Natalie JR Bethel (Ind.) 38.18m 38.18m 125-03 
4 Stone, Lindsay so Cedarville 33 .12m 33.22m 109-00 
5 Peacock, Emily 4 Cedarville 30.B0m 30.80m 101-00 
6 Drew, Tara so Grace 30.S0m 30.50m 100-01 
7 Biesboer, Ashley FR Trinity Christia 30.32m 30.32m 99-06 
8 Veenkant, Jenalee JR Indiana Wesleyan 28.96m 30.02m 98-06 
9 Murphy, Katie so Malone 29.76m 29.76m 97-08 

Preliminaries 
10 Flint, Anna SR Grace 28.66m 
11 Hinton, Nichole so Bethel (Ind.) 28.64m 
12 Lane, Shawna FR Taylor 27.92m 
13 Furlow, Stacy JR Roberts Wesleyan 27.90m 
14 Smith, Chelsea FR Greenville 26.30m 
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15 Poe, Micah JR Indiana Wesleyan 

Women Heptathlon 

Name Year School 

1 Gasser, Brooke SR Malone 
2 McElrath, Laura JR Malone 
3 Erickson, Kristi SR Greenville 
4 Drew, Tara so Grace 
5 Flint, Anna SR Grace 
6 Woodbury, Amy SR Indiana Wesleyan 
7 Green, Lindsay SR Greenville 
8 Meyers, Emily FR Greenville 
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25,36m 

Seed 

4529 
4386 
3561 

3229 
2511 

Page 15 of 15 

Finals Points 

4269 
4018 
3651 
3378 
3145 

3049 
2831 
2134 
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